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Appendix C  

Capacity Model Comparison

Site Name
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GCS Local 
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Built 
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 Square Footage 
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Alamance Elem. 746               725               705               683               930                 790                752                      685                      
Alderman Elem. 474               463               451               440               630                 532                609                      410                      
Allen Jay Elem. 383               373               362               351               732                 620                682                      316                      
Archer Elem. 452               439               427               415               660                 548                679                      346                      
Bessemer Elem. 574               560               545               533               840                 714                770                      507                      
Bluford Elem. 407               398               389               380               714                 630                863                      437                      
Brightwood Elem. 690               673               656               640               1,002              862                725                      627                      
Brooks Global Studies 431               419               408               397               540                 456                691                      354                      
Claxton Elem. 522               504               486               468               840                 700                509                      382                      
Colfax Elem. 647               630               613               594               912                 772                747                      754                      
Cone Elem. 468               455               443               430               660                 555                537                      487                      
Erwin Montessori 377               365               354               344               570                 479                850                      388                      
Fairview Elem. 484               472               459               447               900                 774                471                      559                      
Falkener Elem. 609               592               575               557               1,002              862                725                      627                      
Florence Elem. 769               749               729               708               972                 811                643                      579                      
Foust Elem. 394               383               373               363               642                 537                662                      369                      
Frazier Elem. 334               328               321               315               570                 486                609                      383                      
General Greene Elem. 541               526               510               495               660                 548                754                      303                      
Gibsonville Elem. 547               533               518               504               690                 578                866                      722                      
Gillespie Park Elem. 321               313               305               296               630                 532                558                      557                      
Guilford Elem. 680               662               645               627               990                 850                655                      659                      
Hampton Elem. 427               416               405               395               606                 508                579                      356                      
Hunter Elem. 631               614               597               581               798                 686                833                      652                      
Irving Park Elem. 589               572               556               541               990                 829                722                      461                      
Jamestown Elem. 469               457               446               433               810                 677                784                      505                      
Jefferson Elem. 680               664               648               634               1,020              880                745                      651                      
Jesse Wharton Elem. 580               565               551               537               1,020              880                745                      651                      
Jones Elem. 662               644               626               608               1,026              858                863                      541                      
Joyner Elem. 353               344               335               325               684                 579                762                      326                      
Kirkman Park Elem. 414               401               389               377               606                 515                531                      313                      
Lindley Elem. 447               436               424               412               612                 521                407                      512                      
Madison Elem. 274               266               259               252               480                 396                572                      329                      
McLeansville Elem. 369               360               351               343               678                 566                470                      503                      
McNair Elem. 597               583               570               557               900                 760                921                      677                      
Millis Road Elem. 385               376               367               359               600                 488                857                      434                      
Monticello-Brown Summit Elem. 572               560               548               536               1,020              880                745                      651                      
Montlieu Elem. 717               700               683               667               990                 836                736                      483                      
Morehead Elem. 290               277               265               252               480                 368                756                      362                      
Murphey Elem. 375               367               359               351               630                 525                786                      390                      
Nathanael Greene Elem. 274               266               259               252               600                 502                364                      408                      
Northern Elem. 630               612               594               576               960                 820                636                      586                      
Northwood Elem. 518               508               497               486               870                 709                754                      504                      
Oak Hill Elem. 437               427               416               409               660                 548                501                      447                      
Oak Ridge Elem. 754               736               718               700               1,002              855                854                      764                      
Oak View Elem. 688               673               659               644               870                 730                515                      504                      
Parkview Elem. 427               416               405               394               708                 596                915                      592                      
Pearce Elem. 736               716               697               678               960                 820                746                      656                      
Peck Elem. 328               320               313               306               588                 504                803                      458                      
Peeler Elem. 336               326               316               304               540                 456                630                      363                      
Pilot Elem. 734               718               702               685               1,020              880                745                      651                      
Pleasant Garden Elem. 533               520               508               495               1,008              847                734                      848                      
Rankin Elem. 632               610               589               567               960                 806                987                      676                      
Reedy Fork Elem. 705               686               667               648               1,002              855                717                      639                      
Sedalia Elem. 495               482               470               458               750                 638                783                      481                      
Sedgefield Elem. 479               466               454               441               636                 524                523                      387                      
Shadybrook Elem. 468               455               443               430               720                 608                650                      457                      
Simkins Elem. 606               590               575               561               900                 760                890                      682                      
Southern Elem. 315               306               297               288               480                 396                549                      287                      
Southwest Elem. 832               810               788               765               1,056              819                745                      724                      
Sternberger Elem. 443               432               421               410               618                 520                702                      373                      
Stokesdale Elem. 495               482               470               457               702                 590                944                      553                      
Summerfield Elem. 651               632               613               594               906                 766                718                      710                      
Sumner Elem. 616               599               583               568               1,080              912                785                      623                      
Triangle Lake Montessori 624               610               597               583               1,002              862                725                      627                      
Union Hill Elem. 580               565               551               536               1,038              898                655                      683                      
Vandalia Elem. 327               319               311               304               456                 386                719                      256                      
Washington Elem. 475               464               454               445               720                 601                797                      366                      
Wiley Elem. 389               378               367               356               750                 638                806                      443                      
Elementary Total 35,204         34,294         33,383         32,486         53,598            45,234          48,062                34,996                

1/8/2019 MGT Consulting Group, LLC
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Allen Middle 741               741               741               741               1,177              1,177            1,215                   871                      
Allen Jay Middle - Prep Academy 464               464               464               464               620                 620                534                      606                      
Brown Summit Middle 336               336               336               336               300                 300                590                      229                      
Eastern Middle 1,123            1,123            1,123            1,123            1,246              1,246            1,075                   926                      
Ferndale Middle 962               962               962               962               1,329              1,329            1,254                   1,006                   
Hairston Middle 962               962               962               962               1,246              1,246            1,075                   962                      
Jackson Middle 722               722               722               722               1,075              1,075            958                      757                      
Jamestown Middle 1,179            1,179            1,179            1,179            1,484              1,484            1,680                   1,092                   
Johnson Street Elem. (K-8) 501               493               485               476               576                 576                713                      486                      
Kernodle Middle 1,106            1,106            1,106            1,106            1,274              1,274            1,075                   952                      
Kiser Middle 1,034            1,034            1,034            1,034            1,315              1,315            1,205                   929                      
Lincoln Academy (4-8) 1,032            1,032            1,032            1,032            940                 940                1,044                   642                      
Mendenhall Middle 880               880               880               880               1,082              1,082            1,371                   823                      
Northeast Middle 904               904               904               904               1,156              1,156            958                      883                      
Northern Middle 914               914               914               914               1,202              1,202            1,049                   959                      
Northwest Middle 896               896               896               896               992                 992                830                      971                      
Penn Griffin Schl for the Arts 980               980               980               980               630                 630                -                       1,136                   
Southeast Middle 915               915               915               915               1,079              1,079            1,167                   900                      
Southern Middle 986               986               986               986               1,254              1,254            1,075                   969                      
Southwest Middle 1,099            1,099            1,099            1,099            1,284              1,284            1,132                   930                      
Swann Middle 952               952               952               952               1,061              1,061            1,066                   898                      
Welborn Middle 736               736               736               736               746                 746                1,116                   937                      
Western Guilford Middle School 1,083            1,083            1,083            1,083            1,320              1,320            1,050                   1,063                   
Middle Total 20,505         20,497         20,489         20,480         24,387            24,387          23,232                19,929                
Andrews High 1,146            1,146            1,146            1,146            1,518              1,518            958                      1,618                   
Dudley High 1,744            1,744            1,744            1,744            2,210              2,210            1,604                   1,981                   
Eastern High 1,308            1,308            1,308            1,308            1,609              1,609            1,984                   2,029                   
Grimsley High* 1,779            1,779            1,779            1,779            2,044              2,044            1,558                   2,411                   
High Point Central High 1,614            1,614            1,614            1,614            1,416              1,416            1,352                   2,189                   
Northeast High 947               947               947               947               1,202              1,202            1,714                   1,303                   
Northern High 1,417            1,417            1,417            1,417            1,596              1,596            1,984                   1,897                   
Northwest High 1,583            1,583            1,583            1,583            1,973              1,973            1,858                   1,752                   
Page High 1,658            1,658            1,658            1,658            2,090              2,090            1,193                   1,618                   
Ragsdale High 1,651            1,651            1,651            1,651            1,710              1,710            1,730                   2,585                   
Smith High 1,608            1,608            1,608            1,608            1,821              1,821            1,807                   1,943                   
Southeast High 1,553            1,553            1,553            1,553            1,777              1,777            1,728                   1,858                   
Southern High 1,174            1,174            1,174            1,174            1,322              1,322            1,523                   1,434                   
Southwest High 1,719            1,719            1,719            1,719            1,506              1,506            1,534                   1,972                   
Western High 1,397            1,397            1,397            1,397            1,752              1,752            2,527                   1,819                   
High School Total 22,299         22,299         22,299         22,299         25,546            25,546          25,054                28,409                
Dean B. Pruette SCALE School 147               147               147               147               264                 264                340                      185                      
Gateway Ed. Center 269               269               269               269               396                 396                857                      665                      
Greensboro SCALE School 105               105               105               105               337                 337                320                      126                      
Guilford Newcomers School 305               304               302               301               450                 450                490                      200                      
Haynes Inman Education Center 202               202               202               202               228                 228                262                      421                      
Herbin-Metz Education Center 96                 96                 96                 96                 216                 216                189                      346                      
Joyner-Greene Education Center 167               167               167               167               N/A N/A -                       386                      
Kearns Academy 232               232               232               232               527                 527                -                       303                      
Old McIver School 406               406               406               406               N/A N/A -                       550                      
Smith Academy 340               340               340               340               443                 443                245                      264                      
Twilight High School 63                 63                 63                 63                 N/A N/A -                       56                        
Weaver Ed. Center 553               553               553               553               607                 607                -                       747                      
Specialty School Total 2,884            2,883            2,881            2,880            3,468              3,468            2,703                   4,248                   

District Total 80,893         79,972         79,052         78,146         106,998          98,634          99,051                87,582                

1/8/2019 MGT Consulting Group, LLC
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Alamance Elem. 544              557                      628                  746                683                73% 75% 92% 930                  58% 60% 68% 790                 69% 71% 80%
Alderman Elem. 451              446                      434                  474                440                95% 94% 99% 630                  72% 71% 69% 532                 85% 84% 82%
Allen Jay Elem. 472              487                      434                  383                351                123% 127% 124% 732                  64% 67% 59% 620                 76% 79% 70%
Archer Elem. 423              415                      420                  452                415                94% 92% 101% 660                  64% 63% 64% 548                 77% 76% 77%
Bessemer Elem. 453              434                      481                  574                533                79% 76% 90% 840                  54% 52% 57% 714                 63% 61% 67%
Bluford Elem. 276              274                      255                  407                380                68% 67% 67% 714                  39% 38% 36% 630                 44% 43% 40%
Brightwood Elem. 571              565                      588                  690                640                83% 82% 92% 1,002               57% 56% 59% 862                 66% 66% 68%
Brooks Global Studies 393              386                      369                  431                397                91% 89% 93% 540                  73% 71% 68% 456                 86% 85% 81%
Claxton Elem. 600              614                      624                  522                468                115% 118% 133% 840                  71% 73% 74% 700                 86% 88% 89%
Colfax Elem. 632              643                      655                  647                594                98% 99% 110% 912                  69% 71% 72% 772                 82% 83% 85%
Cone Elem. 489              489                      512                  468                430                104% 104% 119% 660                  74% 74% 78% 555                 88% 88% 92%
Erwin Montessori 306              291                      260                  377                344                81% 77% 76% 570                  54% 51% 46% 479                 64% 61% 54%
Fairview Elem. 429              451                      382                  484                447                89% 93% 85% 900                  48% 50% 42% 774                 55% 58% 49%
Falkener Elem. 593              603                      614                  609                557                97% 99% 110% 1,002               59% 60% 61% 862                 69% 70% 71%
Florence Elem. 717              725                      694                  769                708                93% 94% 98% 972                  74% 75% 71% 811                 88% 89% 86%
Foust Elem. 378              384                      421                  394                363                96% 97% 116% 642                  59% 60% 66% 537                 70% 72% 78%
Frazier Elem. 341              358                      369                  334                315                102% 107% 117% 570                  60% 63% 65% 486                 70% 74% 76%
General Greene Elem. 488              500                      529                  541                495                90% 92% 107% 660                  74% 76% 80% 548                 89% 91% 97%
Gibsonville Elem. 523              535                      609                  547                504                96% 98% 121% 690                  76% 77% 88% 578                 90% 92% 105%
Gillespie Park Elem. 251              252                      268                  321                296                78% 78% 91% 630                  40% 40% 43% 532                 47% 47% 50%
Guilford Elem. 554              553                      603                  680                627                82% 81% 96% 990                  56% 56% 61% 850                 65% 65% 71%
Hampton Elem. 334              336                      330                  427                395                78% 79% 84% 606                  55% 55% 54% 508                 66% 66% 65%
Hunter Elem. 579              511                      543                  631                581                92% 81% 94% 798                  73% 64% 68% 686                 84% 75% 79%
Irving Park Elem. 589              582                      594                  589                541                100% 99% 110% 990                  59% 59% 60% 829                 71% 70% 72%
Jamestown Elem. 441              449                      433                  469                433                94% 96% 100% 810                  54% 55% 53% 677                 65% 66% 64%
Jefferson Elem. 691              714                      663                  680                634                102% 105% 105% 1,020               68% 70% 65% 880                 79% 81% 75%
Jesse Wharton Elem. 514              533                      548                  580                537                89% 92% 102% 1,020               50% 52% 54% 880                 58% 61% 62%
Jones Elem. 720              722                      717                  662                608                109% 109% 118% 1,026               70% 70% 70% 858                 84% 84% 84%
Joyner Elem. 298              319                      324                  353                325                84% 90% 100% 684                  44% 47% 47% 579                 51% 55% 56%
Kirkman Park Elem. 351              340                      355                  414                377                85% 82% 94% 606                  58% 56% 59% 515                 68% 66% 69%
Lindley Elem. 504              492                      546                  447                412                113% 110% 132% 612                  82% 80% 89% 521                 97% 94% 105%
Madison Elem. 227              240                      237                  274                252                83% 88% 94% 480                  47% 50% 49% 396                 57% 61% 60%
McLeansville Elem. 344              335                      400                  369                343                93% 91% 117% 678                  51% 49% 59% 566                 61% 59% 71%
McNair Elem. 524              523                      561                  597                557                88% 88% 101% 900                  58% 58% 62% 760                 69% 69% 74%
Millis Road Elem. 497              520                      535                  385                359                129% 135% 149% 600                  83% 87% 89% 488                 102% 107% 110%
Monticello-Brown Summit Elem. 400              402                      403                  572                536                70% 70% 75% 1,020               39% 39% 39% 880                 45% 46% 46%
Montlieu Elem. 642              559                      622                  717                667                90% 78% 93% 990                  65% 56% 63% 836                 77% 67% 74%
Morehead Elem. 622              602                      602                  290                252                215% 208% 239% 480                  130% 125% 125% 368                 169% 164% 164%
Murphey Elem. 284              275                      269                  375                351                76% 73% 77% 630                  45% 44% 43% 525                 54% 52% 51%
Nathanael Greene Elem. 261              267                      252                  274                252                95% 98% 100% 600                  44% 45% 42% 502                 52% 53% 50%
Northern Elem. 632              650                      680                  630                576                100% 103% 118% 960                  66% 68% 71% 820                 77% 79% 83%
Northwood Elem. 567              545                      584                  518                486                109% 105% 120% 870                  65% 63% 67% 709                 80% 77% 82%
Oak Hill Elem. 476              477                      525                  437                409                109% 109% 129% 660                  72% 72% 80% 548                 87% 87% 96%
Oak Ridge Elem. 755              765                      801                  754                700                100% 101% 114% 1,002               75% 76% 80% 855                 88% 89% 94%
Oak View Elem. 525              533                      525                  688                644                76% 78% 81% 870                  60% 61% 60% 730                 72% 73% 72%
Parkview Elem. 340              326                      294                  427                394                80% 76% 75% 708                  48% 46% 42% 596                 57% 55% 49%
Pearce Elem. 736              755                      781                  736                678                100% 103% 115% 960                  77% 79% 81% 820                 90% 92% 95%
Peck Elem. 293              265                      202                  328                306                89% 81% 66% 588                  50% 45% 34% 504                 58% 53% 40%
Peeler Elem. 291              274                      248                  336                304                87% 82% 81% 540                  54% 51% 46% 456                 64% 60% 54%
Pilot Elem. 626              609                      669                  734                685                85% 83% 98% 1,020               61% 60% 66% 880                 71% 69% 76%
Pleasant Garden Elem. 456              445                      425                  533                495                86% 84% 86% 1,008               45% 44% 42% 847                 54% 53% 50%
Rankin Elem. 794              786                      817                  632                567                126% 124% 144% 960                  83% 82% 85% 806                 99% 97% 101%
Reedy Fork Elem. 442              459                      494                  705                648                63% 65% 76% 1,002               44% 46% 49% 855                 52% 54% 58%
Sedalia Elem. 466              468                      476                  495                458                94% 95% 104% 750                  62% 62% 63% 638                 73% 73% 75%
Sedgefield Elem. 537              543                      566                  479                441                112% 113% 128% 636                  84% 85% 89% 524                 102% 104% 108%
Shadybrook Elem. 427              415                      348                  468                430                91% 89% 81% 720                  59% 58% 48% 608                 70% 68% 57%
Simkins Elem. 542              552                      606                  606                561                89% 91% 108% 900                  60% 61% 67% 760                 71% 73% 80%
Southern Elem. 312              316                      347                  315                288                99% 100% 121% 480                  65% 66% 72% 396                 79% 80% 88%
Southwest Elem. 900              925                      1,037               832                765                108% 111% 135% 1,056               85% 88% 98% 819                 110% 113% 127%
Sternberger Elem. 418              430                      453                  443                410                94% 97% 110% 618                  68% 70% 73% 520                 80% 83% 87%
Stokesdale Elem. 557              579                      603                  495                457                113% 117% 132% 702                  79% 83% 86% 590                 94% 98% 102%
Summerfield Elem. 643              665                      624                  651                594                99% 102% 105% 906                  71% 73% 69% 766                 84% 87% 81%

1/8/2019 MGT Consulting Group, LLC
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Sumner Elem. 604              603                      664                  616                568                98% 98% 117% 1,080               56% 56% 62% 912                 66% 66% 73%
Triangle Lake Montessori 518              508                      554                  624                583                83% 81.5% 95% 1,002               52% 51% 55% 862                 60% 59% 64%
Union Hill Elem. 576              520                      559                  580                536                99% 90% 104% 1,038               55% 50% 54% 898                 64% 58% 62%
Vandalia Elem. 277              275                      295                  327                304                85% 84% 97% 456                  61% 60% 65% 386                 72% 71% 76%
Washington Elem. 377              353                      380                  475                445                79% 74% 85% 720                  52% 49% 53% 601                 63% 59% 63%
Wiley Elem. 334              326                      347                  389                356                86% 84% 97% 750                  45% 44% 46% 638                 52% 51% 54%
Elementary Total 33,127        33,053                33,984            35,204          32,486          94% 94% 105% 53,598             62% 62% 63% 45,234           73% 73% 75%
Allen Middle 681              718                      738                  741                741                92% 97% 100% 1,177               58% 61% 63% 1,177             58% 61% 63%
Allen Jay Middle - Prep Academy 395              400                      400                  464                464                85% 86% 86% 620                  64% 65% 65% 620                 64% 65% 65%
Brown Summit Middle 243              246                      246                  336                336                72% 73% 73% 300                  81% 82% 82% 300                 81% 82% 82%
Eastern Middle 960              978                      927                  1,123             1,123             85% 87% 83% 1,246               77% 79% 74% 1,246             77% 79% 74%
Ferndale Middle 735              745                      734                  962                962                76% 77% 76% 1,329               55% 56% 55% 1,329             55% 56% 55%
Hairston Middle 654              639                      702                  962                962                68% 66% 73% 1,246               53% 51% 56% 1,246             53% 51% 56%
Jackson Middle 485              492                      545                  722                722                67% 68% 76% 1,075               45% 46% 51% 1,075             45% 46% 51%
Jamestown Middle 1,095           1,133                   1,175               1,179             1,179             93% 96% 100% 1,484               74% 76% 79% 1,484             74% 76% 79%
Johnson Street Elem. (K-8) 481              461                      509                  501                476                96% 92% 107% 576                  84% 80% 88% 576                 84% 80% 88%
Kernodle Middle 779              797                      734                  1,106             1,106             70% 72% 66% 1,274               61% 63% 58% 1,274             61% 63% 58%
Kiser Middle 868              889                      986                  1,034             1,034             84% 86% 95% 1,315               66% 68% 75% 1,315             66% 68% 75%
Lincoln Academy (4-8) 665              675                      681                  1,032             1,032             64% 65% 66% 940                  71% 72% 72% 940                 71% 72% 72%
Mendenhall Middle 709              729                      665                  880                880                81% 83% 76% 1,082               66% 67% 61% 1,082             66% 67% 61%
Northeast Middle 706              692                      625                  904                904                78% 77% 69% 1,156               61% 60% 54% 1,156             61% 60% 54%
Northern Middle 860              895                      918                  914                914                94% 98% 101% 1,202               72% 75% 76% 1,202             72% 75% 76%
Northwest Middle 1,044           1,048                   1,123               896                896                117% 117% 125% 992                  105% 106% 113% 992                 105% 106% 113%
Penn Griffin Schl for the Arts 600              631                      647                  980                980                61% 64% 66% 630                  95% 100% 103% 630                 95% 100% 103%
Southeast Middle 946              955                      929                  915                915                103% 104% 101% 1,079               88% 88% 86% 1,079             88% 88% 86%
Southern Middle 752              773                      738                  986                986                76% 78% 75% 1,254               60% 62% 59% 1,254             60% 62% 59%
Southwest Middle 1,196           1,214                   1,251               1,099             1,099             109% 110% 114% 1,284               93% 95% 97% 1,284             93% 95% 97%
Swann Middle 610              624                      627                  952                952                64% 66% 66% 1,061               58% 59% 59% 1,061             58% 59% 59%
Welborn Middle 347              352                      364                  736                736                47% 48% 49% 746                  47% 47% 49% 746                 47% 47% 49%
Western Guilford Middle School 637              677                      666                  1,083             1,083             59% 62% 61% 1,320               48% 51% 50% 1,320             48% 51% 50%
Middle Total 16,448        16,762                16,932            20,505          20,480          80% 82% 83% 24,387             67% 69% 69% 24,387           67% 69% 69%
Andrews High 780              759                      814                  1,146             1,146             68% 66% 71% 1,518               51% 50% 54% 1,518             51% 50% 54%
Dudley High 1,433           1,431                   1,358               1,744             1,744             82% 82% 78% 2,210               65% 65% 61% 2,210             65% 65% 61%
Eastern High 1,274           1,317                   1,232               1,308             1,308             97% 101% 94% 1,609               79% 82% 77% 1,609             79% 82% 77%
Grimsley High* 1,732           1,747                   1,699               1,779             1,779             97% 98% 96% 2,044               85% 85% 83% 2,044             85% 85% 83%
High Point Central High 1,461           1,441                   1,472               1,614             1,614             91% 89% 91% 1,416               103% 102% 104% 1,416             103% 102% 104%
Northeast High 1,025           1,020                   927                  947                947                108% 108% 98% 1,202               85% 85% 77% 1,202             85% 85% 77%
Northern High 1,370           1,351                   1,411               1,417             1,417             97% 95% 100% 1,596               86% 85% 88% 1,596             86% 85% 88%
Northwest High 2,103           2,110                   2,258               1,583             1,583             133% 133% 143% 1,973               107% 107% 114% 1,973             107% 107% 114%
Page High 1,930           1,917                   1,938               1,658             1,658             116% 116% 117% 2,090               92% 92% 93% 2,090             92% 92% 93%
Ragsdale High 1,494           1,492                   1,463               1,651             1,651             90% 90% 89% 1,710               87% 87% 86% 1,710             87% 87% 86%
Smith High 1,282           1,273                   1,334               1,608             1,608             80% 79% 83% 1,821               70% 70% 73% 1,821             70% 70% 73%
Southeast High 1,353           1,332                   1,350               1,553             1,553             87% 86% 87% 1,777               76% 75% 76% 1,777             76% 75% 76%
Southern High 1,095           1,082                   1,124               1,174             1,174             93% 92% 96% 1,322               83% 82% 85% 1,322             83% 82% 85%
Southwest High 1,606           1,619                   1,795               1,719             1,719             93% 94% 104% 1,506               107% 107% 119% 1,506             107% 107% 119%
Western High 1,255           1,225                   1,219               1,397             1,397             90% 88% 87% 1,752               72% 70% 70% 1,752             72% 70% 70%
High School Total 21,193        21,117                21,397            22,299          22,299          95% 95% 96% 25,546             83% 83% 84% 25,546           83% 83% 84%
Dean B. Pruette SCALE School 7                   7                           8                       147                147                5% 5% 5% 264                  3% 3% 3% 264                 3% 3% 3%
Gateway Ed. Center 146              143                      136                  269                269                54% 53% 51% 396                  37% 36% 34% 396                 37% 36% 34%
Greensboro SCALE School 14                14                        18                    105                105                13% 14% 17% 337                  4% 4% 5% 337                 4% 4% 5%
Guilford Newcomers School 266              239                      331                  305                301                87% 78% 110% 450                  59% 53% 74% 450                 59% 53% 74%
Haynes Inman Education Center 129              126                      129                  202                202                64% 62% 64% 228                  57% 55% 56% 228                 57% 55% 56%
Herbin-Metz Education Center 74                73                        80                    96                  96                  77% 76% 83% 216                  34% 34% 37% 216                 34% 34% 37%
Joyner-Greene Education Center 87                81                        103                  167                167                52% 49% 62% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Kearns Academy 129              123                      142                  232                232                56% 53% 61% 527                  24% 23% 27% 527                 24% 23% 27%
Old McIver School N/A N/A N/A 406                406                N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Smith Academy 210              209                      226                  340                340                62% 62% 66% 443                  N/A N/A N/A 443                 N/A N/A N/A
Twilight High School N/A N/A N/A 63                  63                  N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Weaver Ed. Center 307              311                      323                  553                553                56% 56% 58% 607                  51% 51% 53% 607                 51% 51% 53%
Specialty School Total 1,369          1,327                  1,495              2,884            2,880            47% 46% 52% 3,468               39% 38% 43% 3,468             39% 38% 43%

District Total 72,137        72,259                73,808            80,893          78,146          89% 89% 94% 106,998          67% 68% 69% 98,634           73% 73% 75%
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